### PARTIAL ACQUISITION CONTRACT

PARCEL NO. 29 PROJECT NO. FN-169-3(29)21-61	COUNTY Madison ROAD NO. U.S. 169
THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 27th day of Och	ber , A.D. 19_89, by and between
Preferred Risk Life Insurance Co.	
Seller, and Iowa Department of Transportation, acting for the State of Iowa, I	Buyer.
SELLER AGREES to sell and furnish to Buyer a conveyance documer following real estate, hereinafter referred to as the premises, situated in SW-SW1; SW-NW1; NW-SW1, Section 6, Townshi	parts of the following (1/4 1/4 Sec./Twp./Rge.) or (Lot/Blk./Subdiv.):
County (water) of <u>Madison</u> жив миси и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и и	, State of lowa, and more particularly described on PageS $4$ , $5\&$
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	X SHRING KKXXXXX SHRING
х войнайд явин каоя энхих канах коловужной коловокну	хжижх
The premises also includes all estates, rights, title and interests, include such devices as are located thereon. SELLER CONSENTS to any change for any and all damages arising therefrom. SELLER ACKNOWLEDGE terms of this contract and discharges the Buyer from liability becaus project.  2. Possession of the premises is the essence of this contract and Buyer meterms of this contract. SELLER GRANTS Buyer the immediate right to	ge of grade of the highway and accepts payment under this contract. S full settlement and payment from the Buyer for all claims per the e of this contract and the construction of this public improvement ay enter and assume full use and enjoyment of the premises per the
SELLER MAY surrender possession of the premises or building or i hereinafter agreed to do so, and agrees to give Buyer ten (10) days not also support to the support of possessions.  3. Buyer agrees to pay and SELLER AGREES to grant the right of possessions.	mprovement or any part thereof prior to the time at which he hat tice of Seller's intention to do so by calling Buyer collect.
as shown on or before the dates listed below.  Payment Amount Agreed Performance  on right of possession	Date
\$ on conveyance of title	
s on surrender of possession s 11,900.00 on possession and conveyance s 11,900.00 TOTAL LUMP SUM	60 days after Buyer approval
BREAKDOWN: ac.=acres sq.ft.=square feet  Land by Fee Title	Buildings & Improvements \$
SELLER WARRANTS that there are no tenants on the premises holding Dean and Barbara Jean Mapes	ig under the lease except:
SELLER'S SIGNATURE AND CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION: Upon due as certify the total lump sum payment shown herein is just and unpaid.	proval and execution by the Buyer, we the undersigned claimant
Preferred Risk Life Insurance Co. 1111 Ashworth Road West Des Moines, IA 50265-3538	
m l l l	
By: X //Lewernzland/Dr.  Melvern E. Anderson, President	FILED NO. 794
mervern E. Mucrou, President -	
Rv. Y	ROOK 121 DACE 492
By: X January January Norman C. Larsen, Investment Mana	gor
	ger 89 OCT 25 AH 9: 07
	99 0CT 25 AH 9: 07  MARY E.WELTY RECORDER
	MARY E. WELTY

7.	Buyer may include mortgagees, I	ienholders, encumbra				contract payment. In addition
	to the Total Lump Sum, Buyer ag by this transaction to Seller's abs Office of Right of Way, Ames, Ion	tract of title. If request		WILL furnish a	nd deliver to lowa	· ·
	agrees to pay the cost of abstract if requested by the Buyer, if title t court approval costs and all other shall be paid in amounts support	continuation and to re o the premises becom r costs necessary to tra	eturn the abstract to S es an asset of any es ansfer the premises t	eller, SELLER tate, trust, cons	AGREES to obtain ervatorship or gua	court approval of this contra rdianship. Buyer agrees to p
8.	Buyer agrees that any drain tile expense to Seller. Where Buyer vehicle access control purposes the right of way line, if necessar pasture against said fence at his	specifically agrees to only at no expense to y, for the purpose of	o construct and mai the Seller, Buyer sha connecting said dra	ntain fence, th all have the righ in tile and con	e fence shall be controlled to structing and main	onstructed and maintained ller's remaining property alo ntaining said fence. Seller m
9. If the Seller holds title to the premises in joint tenancy with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common at the Buyer will pay any remaining proceeds to the survivor of that joint tenancy and will accept title solely from that survivor tenancy has not been destroyed by operation of law or acts of the Seller.						
10.	These promises are being acquire Value by Section 428A.1 of the C		sand tije transter i	sexempt from	the requiremonts f	or the filing of a Declaration
11.	Buyer hereby gives notice of Se signing of this contract as requir				tenance damages	not apparent at the time of t
٠	This written contract constitutes except as specifically provided f	or herein.			-	·
•	Seller states and was substances, nor under herein, except:	rrants that th ngnound stonag NONE	nere is no we ge tanks on t	ll, solid he premis	waste dispo es described	osal site, hazardo I and sought
	Buyer agrees to cons East side. All entr	truct Type "C"	entrances a	t Sta 23	8+50 and Sta	257+06 both
_			owed in this	contract	will be eiir	minated.
	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from a Said Temporary Eas	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall	nts on Seller 5, a strip 15 5.92(PL), a s subject high terminate up	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as sho on comple	will be ell ty for const de, East sid feet wide, E own on proje tion of this	minated.  tructing entrances  de  Last side  ect plans.  highway project.
звг	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from a Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct	owed in this of the solution o	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as sho on comple	ty for const de, East sid feet wide, E own on proje tion of this	nnated.  tructing entrances  le  Last side  ect plans.  s highway project.
BBR	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from a Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter	owed in this of the solution o	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as sho on comple- entrance de. Said	ty for const de, East sid feet wide, E own on proje tion of this	nnated.  tructing entrances le lest side lect plans. Is highway project.  Sta 4227+50 lasement shall
BBR ELL	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from a Said Temporary East Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: PI means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter	owed in this of the solution o	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as sho on comple- entrance de. Said	ty for const de, East sid feet wide, E own on proje tion of this	nnated.  tructing entrances le lest side lect plans. Is highway project.  Sta 4227+50 lasement shall
BBR ELL FAT Prsc	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: Pl means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: ss On this	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of interday of	owed in this its on Seller is, a strip 15 is 92(PI), a s subject high terminate up t a type "C" sary North si highway pro- section	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as sho on comple entrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, East side tion of this at sideroad Temporary E	tructing entrances de last side ect plans. s highway project. Sta 4227+50 lasement shall
BBR ELL TAT erso	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from a Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: P1 means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: ss On this conally appeared on to me to be the identical person	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of interday of	owed in this its on Seller is, a strip 15 is 92(PI), a s subject high terminate up t a type "C" sary North si highway pro- section	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as sho on comple entrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, East side on on projection of this at sideroad Temporary E	tructing entrances le le lest side lect plans. Is highway project. Sta 4227+50 leasement shall lebefore mer the undersigned that they executed the same
BBR ELL TAT ersc now	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Gaid Temporary East Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: PI means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: SS On this conally appeared on to me to be the identical person voluntary act and deed.	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of interday of	owed in this its on Seller is, a strip 15 is 92(PI), a s subject high terminate up t a type "C" sary North si highway pro- section	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as sho on comple entrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, East side tion of this at sideroad Temporary E	tructing entrances le le lest side lect plans. Is highway project. Sta 4227+50 leasement shall lebefore mer the undersigned that they executed the same
BBR ELL FAT erso now eir	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: Pl means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO TO THE OF IOWA: SS On this ponally appeared on to me to be the identical person voluntary act and deed.	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+78 to Sta. 257+78 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter day of s named in and who e	owed in this its on Seller, a strip 15. 5.92(PI), a s subject high terminate upon the atype "C" sary North significant projection executed the foregoin october	's proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as shoon complementrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, Eown on projection of this at sideroad Temporary E	tructing entrances de least side ect plans. s highway project. Sta 4227+50 leasement shall that they executed the same
BBR ELL TAT perso now eir TAT erso uye	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: PI means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO OFFICWA: SS On this	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+78 to Sta. 257+78 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter day of s named in and who e	oved In this its on Seller, a strip 15. 5.92(PI), a simplect high terminate upon the atype "C" sary North significant projection executed the foregoin october orth malf of the Buyer by its and the same and the same are seller to	s proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as shoon complementrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, Eown on projection of this at sideroad Temporary Eown acknowledged  Notary Public in and for the side feet wide, Eown on projection of this at sideroad Temporary Eown of the side feet with the side feet wide, Eown on project with the side feet with the side fee	tructing entrances de least side least side lect plans. Is highway project. Sta 4227+50 leasement shall leasement shall that they executed the same or the State of lowa  Is before me, the undersigned a Right of Way Director of the lower shall sha
BBRELL TAT erso	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: PI means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO DO TO THE STACKNOWLEDGMENT TO THE OF IOWA: SO On this DO TO THE OF IOWA: SO ON this	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+78 to Sta. 257+78 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter day of s named in and who e	oved In this its on Seller, a strip 15. 5.92(PI), a simplect high terminate upon the atype "C" sary North significant projection executed the foregoin october orth malf of the Buyer by its and the same and the same are seller to	s proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as shoon complementrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, Eown on projection of this at sideroad Temporary Eown acknowledged  Notary Public in and for the side feet wide, Eown on projection of this at sideroad Temporary Eown of the side feet with the side feet wide, Eown on project with the side feet with the side fee	tructing entrances de least side least side lect plans. In highway project. Sta 4227+50 leasement shall leasement shall that they executed the same or the State of lowa  In before me, the undersigned a Right of Way Director of the state of the said Right of Way Director of the
BBR ELL TAT erso now neir	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: PI means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: ss On this onally appeared on to me to be the identical person voluntary act and deed.  ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: ss On this onally appeared or and who did say that said instrum tor acknowledged the execution of	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter day ofsnamed in and who e  7th_day ofRobert L. N nent was signed on bet of said instrument, wh	oved In this its on Seller, a strip 15. 5.92(PI), a simplect high terminate upon the atype "C" sary North significant projection executed the foregoin october orth malf of the Buyer by its and the same and the same are seller to	s proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as shoon complementrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, Eown on projection of this at sideroad Temporary Eown acknowledged  Notary Public in and for the side feet wide, Eown on projection of this at sideroad Temporary Eown of the side feet with the side feet wide, Eown on project with the side feet with the side fee	tructing entrances le
BBR ELL TAT ersc mow neir TAT ersc uye	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: PI means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: ss On this onally appeared on to me to be the identical person voluntary act and deed.  ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: ss On this onally appeared or and who did say that said instrum tor acknowledged the execution of	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter day ofsnamed in and who e  7th_day ofRobert L. N nent was signed on bet of said instrument, wh	oved In this its on Seller, a strip 15. 92(PI), a s subject high terminate upon the atype "C" sary North significant in the foregoin section october orth half of the Buyer by it ich signature appear	s proper 5 feet wid trip 135 way as shoon complementrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, 19.  Notary Public in and feet feet woluntary act wide fine woluntary act with the woluntary act with	tructing entrances le
BBR ELL TAT ersc uye irec olun	Buyer is granted Tem From Sta. 238+25 From Sta. 256+70 as measured from Said Temporary Ease Buyer further agree with Temporary Ease terminate upon comp EVIATION: PI means ER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT TE OF IOWA: ss On this	porary Easemer to Sta. 238+75 to Sta. 257+75 centerline of sements shall s to construct ment as necess letion of this point of inter day ofsnamed in and who e  7th_day ofRobert L. N nent was signed on bet of said instrument, wh	oved In this its on Seller, a strip 15. 92(PI), a s subject high terminate upon the atype "C" sary North significant in the foregoin section october orth half of the Buyer by it ich signature appear	s proper 5 feet wide trip 135 way as shoon complementrance de. Said ject.	ty for conside, East side, East side feet wide, 19.  Notary Public in and feet feet woluntary act wide fine woluntary act with the woluntary act with	tructing entrances le

ROBERT L. NORTH

CORPORATE ACKN	IOWLEDGMENT
----------------	-------------

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	POLK	, ss	:
On this	31st day of	August	, 1	A.D., 19 <u>89</u> ,	before me, the
undersigned,	a Notary Publ	ic in and for	the State of	f <u>Iowa</u>	, personally
appeared M	elvern E. A	nderson	andNo	orman C. Lar	sen ,
					they are the
Pre	sident	and	Investme	nt Manager	
respectively	, of said P	referred Ris	k Life Ins	urance Comp	any , that <del>seal of</del> ) said
(no seal has	been procured	by) (the sec	<del>al affixed t</del>	hereto is the	<del>seal of</del> ) said
					d corporation
by authority	of its Board	of Directors;	and the sai	d <u>Melvern F</u>	Anderson
					e execution of
			and deed of	said corporat	ion, by it and
by them volu	intarily execut	ced.	0	1	
" Jowe	$\nu$			a Adas	
			Varal	a Caar	ns
	CA :	_			
(2.11)	<u> </u>	Not	ary Public i	n and for the	State of Iowa

## IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

RIGHT OF WAY PLAT (1 OF 2) Page 4



EXHIBIT "A" MADISON 61-1100 COUNTY \_ - STATE CONTROL NO. -FN-169-3(29)--21-61 29 PROJECT NO .-PARCEL NO. 6 76 N 27 SECTION . -TOWNSHIP - RANGE -2.28 ROW - FEE \_ PREFERRED RISK LIFE INSURANCE CO. AC, EASE ACQUIRED FROM . W1/4 Corner Sec. 6 - 76 - 27 (Set) is N89°43'33"W 2.13' from THE S. MAROUS Ch. \* MIS\*24'28"W 93.56 Sta. 249 + 86.60 L-93.58 R-1637.02 Relocated Primary Road No. U.S. 169 889° 31'47"E 197.93' £125.00' Stc. 236 + 64.47 SURY 43.35 89\*01'59"E (1/4 Section Line Sta. 236 + 85.40) £125.00 Sta. 236 + 21.12 216.14 \$ 28° 35' 24" E 17°02'43"W £ 200.00' Sta. 234 + 25.00 Sta. 234+46.12 L. 413.83 R. 1637.02 Ch. - N9548 12 W - 412.73 -L= 347.69' R = 3064.79' Ch. - 83-36'38"E 347.50' SW1/4 SW1/4 Sec. 6 - 76 - 27 (2,28 Acres) € 200.00' Sta. 231+ 00.00 851°01'47"W 164.82' Sta. 230 + 00.00 Centerline Pri, Rd. No. U.S. 169 N 88°21'88"W 50.18" Ch. \* N8017 65'E 1637.02' (Relocated Primary Road No. U.S. 169) P.I. Sta. 228+18.79 A = 29° 15'00" Lt. Ac= 25°45'00" Lt. 6x = 19 45 00" D . 20 00' 00" Ta = 835.17' T . 654.81 Le : 175.00' L . 1287.50 LT = 116.67' E = 73.88' ST: 58.34' R = 2864.79 ( P.L. Sta. 223+82.24 ) \$89° 19' 44"E 110.26" I hereby certify that this plat is a true and SW Corner accurate representation of the land herein 9. 221. 50.62 Sec. 6 - 76 - 27 described, made by me or under my direct supervision, and that I am a duly registered Land Surveyor under the laws of the State , (Found) is N89°19'44"W 92.18' from Sta. 223 + 82.24 Relocated Primary Road No. U.S. 169 c, Reg. No. 6263 Date 1" = 200' DATE DRAWN \_ SCALE .

# RIGHT OF WAY PLAT (2 OF 2) Page S

	MADICON	EXHIBIT '	'A''	OF 27 7 77 2	SI 1100
COUNTY	EN ISO 3	20) 21 61	·	STATE CONTROL NO	. 61-1100
PROJECT NO.	6	29) 21-61	76 N	PARCEL NO.	
ROW - FEE		T OWNSHIP		RANGE -	
ACQUIRED FROM -		PREFERRED F	RISK LIFE INS	URANCE CO.	AC
		<del></del>			
NW Corner Sec. 6 - 76 -		Relocated Primary I	Road No. U.S. 169	•	
(Found)	,			•	
is N89°51'34"E 1. Sta. 276 + 12.7		N89°56'	00'W 85.32'	<del></del>	
The state of the s			a. 263 + 07.66		
ES. MAROU		N V	Ste. 263 + 07.96)		İ
STATE OF TERES		Novo	7'50"W 207.66	<u>-                                      </u>	
6263		£85.00' 8	ta. 261 + 00.00		
1×1 0203	<b>]</b> *	717		<u> </u>	
ME MOON		- \ \ u = 0	6 <sup>1</sup> 53 <sup>*</sup> W 324.33	, <b>1</b>	
SURVEYO			0 00 W 0E4.00	<u></u>	
TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER	321.34				
P.I. Sta. 257+	75.92	£100.00'	(P.I.)		
Δ= 0°06'29" Rt. (N	No Curve) !	[a]\			
Ņ		NO°I	4 <sup>1</sup> 19"₩ 325.8	<u> </u>	
	w	NI			
1	2,00	8/			
<b>\</b>	3,00,20,08	£100.00.	Sta. 254 + 50.00	<del></del>	
.	Ď.	11/			1
	į			NW1/4	
	İ			76 - 27	
i i	į	100	(1.48	Acres)	
<b>\</b>	j	2.1.0			
WI/4 Corne Sec. 6 - 76 - 2			tion Line Sta. 1	249 4 88 80 )	
(Set)		133	TION CINE SIG.		
is N89°43'33"W 2		P.T. Sta.	248 • 88.82	_	
Sta. 249 + 86.6	so [				
	į		NW1/4	SWI/4	
	i	N8 048, 30		- 76 <b>-</b> 27	
	į	1 (1)(1)	(4.35	Acres)	
V,	8	KIII)			
و چاق ع و .	୍ଷ ଜ ଷ	6 000		00	
stere dir.	<u> </u>	E 200	.00' Sta. 243 +	80.00	
registry that this plat is a true and sepresonation of the land herein it, made by the or under my direct mand that I am a duly registered repor under the laws of the State	t, N6g. No. 0.003   Dale 80°08'08"E1292, 46'	111111			
duly y	. 02 E	1888	N5º 26'04"E 3	39.30'	
la si pi	ž .			_	]
de se	, o		P.C. Sto. 24	0 + 09.37	
4 8 8 8 A	¥	€ 125.00	S'		
D and B and		WITH.	9 101	344.90'	
thereby certify that this plat is a true and accurate representation of the land herein described, made by me or under my direct supervision, and that I am a duly registered Land Surveyor under the laws of the State of Lond			H9°01'59"W		
of the second		THINK !			
	<i>\</i>	RIII	s 00° 810. 236	. 64.47	
	, i	Willy En	0.00	4 1/4 Section Line Sta.	236 + 85.40)
		X		1	
S.T. Sta. 2	236 • 21.12	289*	31'47"E 248.	<u> </u>	
		Relocated	Primary Road (	No. U.S. 169	
DATE DRAWN		SCALE	i" = 30		0 100 200 300 40

DATE DRAWN

# IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 6



#### RIGHT OF WAY PLAT EXHIBIT "A"

MADISON 61 - 1100COUNTY -- STATE CONTROL NO.-29 FN-169-3(29)--21-61 PROIECT NO .-PARCEL NO. 27 76 N SECTION. TOWNSHIP. RANGE 0.04 ROW - FEE . AC, EASE \* 0.04 AC, EXCESS - FEE - PREFERRED RISK LIFE INSURANCE CO. AC ACQUIRED FROM -\* (To be acquired in the name of Madison County, lowa) STED MAROUS WI/4 Corner Sec. 6 - 76 - 27 Relocated Primary Road No. U.S. 169 (Set) is N89°43'33"W 2.13' from Sta. 249 + 86.60 6263 SWI/4 SWI/4 Sec. 6 - 76 - 27 (0.04 Acre) No. U.S. 169) 224 + 92.09 (Reloc. Pri. Rd. 4224 + 82.09 (Local Read) Ch. : 313045 41 Ch. a N12 65 46 E £79.59' 6 46.00 59.43 6.48.00 Right of Way (Present northerly -N85°54'52"E-- 177.70'--£77.23' 81a. 228+13.47 (Present southerly Right of Woy line) N85°54'52"E (P.L. Sta. 223+82.24) 889° 19' 44"E 92.18' SW Corner Sec. 6 - 76 - 27 I hereby certify that this plat is a true and (Found) accurate representation of the land herein 1 N89º 19 44"W 92.18' from described, made by me or under my direct Sta. 223 + 82.24 supervision, and that I am a duly registered Land Surveyor under the laws of the State Relocated Primary Road No. U.S. 169 usek, Reg. No. 6263 Date

SCALE\_

1"= 100'